Proposed Inter-se Transfer of Shares amongst Immediate Relatives 

With reference to the subject captioned above, this is to inform you that Mr. Pranav Singla, being  
part of the Promoter Group of JTL Industries Limited has informed vide Disclosure/ Letter dated 
December 3, 2025, that he intends to acquire 87,93,428 (Eighty Seven Lakh Ninety Three 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight) Equity Shares of the Company, by way of inter-se 
transfer of shares as specified in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares 
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, by way of Gift of shares from immediate relative and without 
any consideration.